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All are welcome, All are accepted, All are loved, All achieve.  

 
 

 

 
 

Welcome to our beginning of October newsletter 2022-2023. 
 

This week, has been a wonderful week. We relaunched our Feel Good Friday sessions. Children loved 
the dancing and activities on the playground. On Monday, we welcomed Mrs Adair into school. She 

visited all of the classes and jumped into RE lessons. We are so proud of all. This week, our children 
also took part in their children’s questionnaires. We look forward to sharing the analysis from this with 

you all.  
Our anti-bullying ambassadors have taken part in an anti-racism training. They fed back how interesting 

it was and how we need to challenge anyone who speaks unkind and uses inappropriate language. 
They have also looked at educating all with the language needed to welcome all. They will be sharing 

assemblies with the whole school.  
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Family and Individual Photographs 
 
 
 
 

 
On Monday 10th October 2022, Tempest 

photography will be in school. They will be taking 
individual and family photos. If your child has 
siblings in school then we will arrange a time for 
them to be photographed together. If you have a 

younger (pre-school) sibling then the photographer 
will be available from 8:00am to take sibling 
pictures. Any children in pm nursery- the 

photographer will be around in the afternoon.  
Thank you  

 
 

Harvest Festival 
 

Thank you all so much for your donation for Harvest 
Festival. We were so grateful for the gifts.  

Please see below a message from our church.  
It was lovely to see all the children this morning 

and to receive their Harvest Gifts. 
I wonder if you would like this photo to send to 

parents and carers with the thanks of all members 
of St. Michael’s Church. Their generous gifts will 
be hugely appreciated by the people of The Food 

Train who will fill bags to give to the needy 
people of Rossington.  

Thank you  
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Next week, it is Mental Health Day. Our Mental Health Leads have organised 
different activities throughout the week for all children. Children will be coming home 
with different activities. We are also organising a parent breakfast session, linked to 
Mental Health. On Wednesday 12th October 2022 at 8:40am-9:20am. There will be 
information for both parents and children. There will also be refreshments. All are 
welcome. 
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We are pleased to work with Children’s University to participate in 
their Creative Writing Competition. This was launched with children on 

Friday. If your child would like to take part then please bring their 
poem into school by Friday 14th October 2022.  

Thank you  
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Rossington St Michael’s CE Primary School 
2022-23 Calendar 

 
Autumn Term 

Monday 5th and Tuesday 6th September 2022 Teacher Training Days 
Wednesday 7th September 2022 School Open to all children.  

Week Beginning 12th September 2022 SEN Support Plan Meetings 
Week Beginning 19th September 2022 Parent’s Welcome Meetings  
Week Beginning 26th September 2022 Aspirations Week (Careers) 

Friday 7th October 2022 Harvest Festival, children to bring in a tin for 
donation.  

Week Beginning 10th October 2022 Mental Health Week.  
Monday 10th October 2022 Tempest Photography (Individual 

photographs) 
Friday 21st October 2022 School Finishes at normal time 

Week Beginning 24th October 2022 Half Term- no school 
Monday 31st October 2022 Teacher Training Day- school not open. 

Tuesday 1st November 2022 School Open to all 
Week Beginning 7th November 2022 Parent’s Meeting 

Week Beginning 14th November 2022 SEN Support Plan Review Meetings 
Monday 5th December 2022 Upper KS2 Nativity (9:00am and 2:00pm) 
Tuesday 6th December 2022 Lower KS2 Nativity (9:00am and 2:00pm) 

Wednesday 7th December 2022 Flu Vaccinations 
Thursday 8th December 2022 KS1 Nativity (9:00am and 2:00pm) 

Friday 9th December 2022 EYFS Nativity (9:00am and 2:00pm) 
Monday 12th December 2022 Upper KS2 Christmas Party 
Tuesday 13th December 2022 Lower KS2 Christmas Party 
Tuesday 13th December 2022 Catch Up Flu Vaccinations 

Wednesday 14th December 2022 KS1 Christmas Party 
Thursday 15th December 2022 EYFS Christmas Party 

Friday 16th December 2022 School Finishes at 2pm.  
Spring Term 

Monday 2nd January 2023 Bank Holiday- School not open 
Tuesday 3rd January 2023 School Starts Back for all  

Thursday 9th February 2023 School Disco 
Friday 10th February 2023 School closes at the usual time 

Week Beginning 13th February 2023 Half term- no school 
Monday 20th February 2023 School open to all 

Week Beginning 27th February 2023 SEN Support Plan Meetings 
Week Beginning 20th March 2023 Parent’s Meeting 

Wednesday 29th March 2023 Year 4 Easter Service in church 
Friday 31st March 2023 School Finishes at 2pm 

Summer Term 
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Monday 17th April 2023 School opens for all 
Monday 1st May 2023 Bank Holiday- no school 
Tuesday 2nd May 2023 School open to all 

2nd May- 26th May 2023 Year 2 SATs- no holidays please.  
Week Beginning 8th May 2023 Year 6 SATs- no holidays please. 

Thursday 25th May 2023 Year 5 Service in church 
Friday 26th May 2023 School closes at usual time 

Week Beginning 29th May 2023 Half term holiday- no school 
Monday 5th June 2023 School open to all 

5th June 2023- 23rd June 2023 Multiplication Check for year 4- no holidays 
please 

Thursday 8th June 2023 Tempest Class Photographs 
Week Beginning 12th June 2023 Year 1 phonics check- no holidays please 

12th June- 14th June 2023 Year 6 Residential- The Oakes 
Tuesday 27th June 2023 KS2 Sports Day – parents in the morning.  

Wednesday 28th June 2023 KS1 and EYFS Sports Day- parents in the 
morning 

Thursday 29th June 2023 School Disco 
Week Beginning 3rd July 2023 SEN Support Plan Meetings 

Friday 14th July 2023 PTA Summer Fayre 
Monday 17th July 2023 Reports out to parents 
Monday 17th July 2023 Year 6 Leavers Service in church 
Tuesday 18th July 2023 Year 6 Leavers Assembly in school 
Friday 21st July 2023 School Closes at 2pm  

Monday 24th and Tuesday 25th July 2023 Teacher Training Days- no school 
 


